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Line Wear MM-6-DT

Automatic technological solution intended for produce automatic pencils. Solution equipped with a 
60-position rotary table and a mould heating and cooling tunnel. The system processes six pencil leads 
simultaneously and automatically inserts them into the pencil bodies. Loading and unloading process takes 
place through a scara robot.

- Parts in contact with the product made of AISI 316 stainless steel
- Extreme dosing precision with ultra-fine retractable pencil leads
- Better pay-off, creamier, intense, and long-lasting texture
- Better consistency and higher breaking strength 
- Production flexibility thanks to immediate format change
- Ergonomic design for the maximum comfort for operators during processing
- Control the access from a single interface with self-diagnostic functionality and intuitive operator support
- Accessibility improved, high product visibility, maintenance and cleaning operations
- Security guaranteed by 5 mm + 5 mm toughened and laminated glass
- Reliability of a robust construction for low maintenance and long service life
- Simplicity of control thanks to management systems, facilitated mechanical procedures and dedicated software
- Premium Partnership with Mitsubishi, Keyence, Festo

1. PENCIL BODY LOADING STATION 
 60-position rotary table driven by brushless motor. The rotation and dwell times of the table are manageable from the 

operator panel; this makes it easy to manage the time the moulds remain in the cooling and heating tunnels.

2. HEATING STATION
 Hot air heating tunnel controlled and managed by a thermocouple located inside it. The temperature is adjustable directly 

from the operator panel. The entry and exit of the moulds from the tunnel are regulated by the opening and closing of 
dampers that help to mantain a constant temperature.

3. FILMING STATION
 Internal mould filming by applying a thin layer of silicone over the entire surface, the homogeneous distribution is achieved 

by the repeated vertical pin movements. The silicone is contained in a tank with level sensor.

4. PENCIL LEADS PRODUCTION STATION  
Six vertical pumping units driven by a brushless motor that adjust speed and quantity. The product is sucked from the 
pumping units (Ø 6 mm) by an external melter whose temperature is managed by a thermocouple and adjustable from 
the operator panel. The melter is equipped with a product agitation blade. During the regular working cycle, a three-way 
valve puts the pump in communication with the dosing nozzle. During the stop-machine phase, the three-way valve 
connects the pumping unit with the melter for continuous recirculation of the product. The dosing (injection) phase 
begins when the nozzle is fully inserted into the mould and the end of the nozzle is near the end of the pin (having the 
shape of a pencil point). Dosing continues as the nozzle rises towards the exit of the mould.

5. PENCIL LEADS COOLING STATION  
Mould cooling tunnel with cold air from a double refrigerator in alternating operation. When the refrigerator in operation 
starts the defrost phase, the stand-by phase is activated, and the parallel refrigerator runs until the next phase reversal. 
The operating temperature of the refrigerator is -40°C and allows a temperature of -20°C to be maintained inside the 
tunnel. The entry and exit of the moulds from the tunnel are regulated by the opening and closing of dampers that 
prevent the dispersion of cold air outside the tunnel and facilitate the maintenance of a constant temperature.

6. PENCIL LEADS CUTTING STATION
 A unit for cutting the excess material from the end-edge of the pencil leads. Cutting is performed by a blade moved by a 

pneumatic cylinder. The cut waste is sucked into a recovery tank.

7. PENCIL LEADS TRANSFER INTO PENCIL BODY STATION
 Pencil leads transfer into the pencil body by a pin vertical movement that slide vertically inside the moulds and insert the 

lead into the internal mechanism of the pencils. The positioning of the pencils above the moulds and in line with them 
is done by a scara robot that picks up the pencils from a six-track conveyor. The pencils are initially positioned by an 
operator inside a hopper with a conveyor belt made of scratch-resistant material. Plates elevator system and a second 
scara robot orient the pencils and position them on the 6-track conveyor.

8. AUTOMATIC PENCILS UNLOADING STATION
 The pencils are unloaded by the same robot that previously assembled the pencils.

Make-up Eyes, Face, Lips    

- Productivity: up to 3000 pieces/h
- Supported Formats:
 Ø 3 mm – 6 mm  

TECHNICAL FEATURES

DESCRIPTION 

ADVANTAGES

OPERATIONAL SEQUENCE APPLICATION and CONSUMER OUTPUT

INSIGHTS
- Electrowelded steel frame painted with RAL 7035 fine textured powder with lower casings in 304 

BA polished stainless steel, height-adjustable vibration-damping feet, upper panels in 5+5 mm thick 
tempered glass, machine ceiling cover and doors with safety microswitch with interlock

- Anticorodal platform covered with 304 BA polished stainless steel sheet, electrical panel located on 
the machine

- Machine conforms to regulations, complete with instruction manual
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- Ergonomic design for the maximum comfort for operators during processing
- Control the access from a single interface with self-diagnostic functionality and intuitive operator support
- Accessibility improved, high product visibility, maintenance and cleaning operations
- Security guaranteed by 5 mm + 5 mm toughened and laminated glass
- Reliability of a robust construction for low maintenance and long service life
- Simplicity of control thanks to management systems, facilitated mechanical procedures and dedicated software
- Premium Partnership with Mitsubishi, Keyence, Festo

1. PENCIL BODY LOADING STATION 
 60-position rotary table driven by brushless motor. The rotation and dwell times of the table are manageable from the 

operator panel; this makes it easy to manage the time the moulds remain in the cooling and heating tunnels.

2. HEATING STATION
 Hot air heating tunnel controlled and managed by a thermocouple located inside it. The temperature is adjustable directly 

from the operator panel. The entry and exit of the moulds from the tunnel are regulated by the opening and closing of 
dampers that help to mantain a constant temperature.

3. FILMING STATION
 Internal mould filming by applying a thin layer of silicone over the entire surface, the homogeneous distribution is achieved 

by the repeated vertical pin movements. The silicone is contained in a tank with level sensor.

4. PENCIL LEADS PRODUCTION STATION  
Six vertical pumping units driven by a brushless motor that adjust speed and quantity. The product is sucked from the 
pumping units (Ø 6 mm) by an external melter whose temperature is managed by a thermocouple and adjustable from 
the operator panel. The melter is equipped with a product agitation blade. During the regular working cycle, a three-way 
valve puts the pump in communication with the dosing nozzle. During the stop-machine phase, the three-way valve 
connects the pumping unit with the melter for continuous recirculation of the product. The dosing (injection) phase 
begins when the nozzle is fully inserted into the mould and the end of the nozzle is near the end of the pin (having the 
shape of a pencil point). Dosing continues as the nozzle rises towards the exit of the mould.

5. PENCIL LEADS COOLING STATION  
Mould cooling tunnel with cold air from a double refrigerator in alternating operation. When the refrigerator in operation 
starts the defrost phase, the stand-by phase is activated, and the parallel refrigerator runs until the next phase reversal. 
The operating temperature of the refrigerator is -40°C and allows a temperature of -20°C to be maintained inside the 
tunnel. The entry and exit of the moulds from the tunnel are regulated by the opening and closing of dampers that 
prevent the dispersion of cold air outside the tunnel and facilitate the maintenance of a constant temperature.

6. PENCIL LEADS CUTTING STATION
 A unit for cutting the excess material from the end-edge of the pencil leads. Cutting is performed by a blade moved by a 

pneumatic cylinder. The cut waste is sucked into a recovery tank.

7. PENCIL LEADS TRANSFER INTO PENCIL BODY STATION
 Pencil leads transfer into the pencil body by a pin vertical movement that slide vertically inside the moulds and insert the 

lead into the internal mechanism of the pencils. The positioning of the pencils above the moulds and in line with them 
is done by a scara robot that picks up the pencils from a six-track conveyor. The pencils are initially positioned by an 
operator inside a hopper with a conveyor belt made of scratch-resistant material. Plates elevator system and a second 
scara robot orient the pencils and position them on the 6-track conveyor.

8. AUTOMATIC PENCILS UNLOADING STATION
 The pencils are unloaded by the same robot that previously assembled the pencils.

Make-up Eyes, Face, Lips    

- Productivity: up to 3000 pieces/h
- Supported Formats:
 Ø 3 mm – 6 mm  

TECHNICAL FEATURES

DESCRIPTION 

ADVANTAGES

OPERATIONAL SEQUENCE APPLICATION and CONSUMER OUTPUT

INSIGHTS
- Electrowelded steel frame painted with RAL 7035 fine textured powder with lower casings in 304 

BA polished stainless steel, height-adjustable vibration-damping feet, upper panels in 5+5 mm thick 
tempered glass, machine ceiling cover and doors with safety microswitch with interlock

- Anticorodal platform covered with 304 BA polished stainless steel sheet, electrical panel located on 
the machine

- Machine conforms to regulations, complete with instruction manual
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Line Wear MM-6-DT

Solución tecnológica automática diseñada para producir lápices automáticos. Equipado con una mesa rotativa 
de 60 posiciones y un túnel de calentamiento y enfriamiento de moldes. El sistema procesa simultáneamente 
seis minas de lápiz e inserta automáticamente en los cuerpos de los lápices. El proceso de carga y descarga se 
realiza a través de un robot Scara.

1. ESTACIÓN DE CARGA DEL CUERPO DEL LÁPIZ 
 Mesa rotativa de 60 posiciones accionada por un motor brushless. Los tiempos de rotación y detención de la mesa se 

gestionan desde el panel de control, lo que facilita la gestión del tiempo que los moldes permanecen en los túneles de 
enfriamiento y calentamiento

2. ESTACIÓN DE CALENTAMIENTO
 Túnel de calentamiento de aire caliente controlado y gestionado por un termopar ubicado en su interior. La temperatura 

es ajustable directamente desde el panel de control. La entrada y salida de los moldes en el túnel se regula mediante la 
apertura y cierre de compuertas que ayudan a mantener una temperatura constante

3. ESTACIÓN DE RECUBRIMIENTO
 Recubrimiento interno del molde mediante la aplicación de una capa delgada de silicona sobre toda la superficie. La 

distribución homogénea se logra mediante movimientos repetidos de un pin vertical. La silicona se contiene en un 
tanque con sensor de nivel

4. ESTACIÓN DE PRODUCCIÓN DE MINAS DE LÁPIZ  
Seis unidades de bombeo vertical accionadas por un motor brushless que ajusta la velocidad y cantidad. El producto 
se extrae de las unidades de bombeo (Ø 6 mm) mediante un fundidor externo cuya temperatura es gestionada por un 
termopar y ajustable desde el panel de control. El fundidor está equipado con una cuchilla agitadora. Durante el ciclo de 
trabajo regular, una válvula de tres vías conecta la bomba con la boquilla de dosificación. Durante la fase de parada, la 
válvula conecta la unidad de bombeo con el fundidor para la recirculación continua del producto. La fase de dosificación 
comienza cuando la boquilla está completamente insertada en el molde y el extremo de la boquilla está cerca del 
extremo del pin (con forma de punta de lápiz). La dosificación continua mientras la boquilla se eleva hacia la salida del 
molde

5. ESTACIÓN DE ENFRIAMIENTO DE MINAS DE LÁPIZ  
Túnel de enfriamiento de moldes con aire frío de un refrigerador doble en operación alternada. Cuando el refrigerador 
en operación inicia la fase de descongelación, se activa la fase de espera y el refrigerador paralelo funciona hasta la 
siguiente inversión de fase. La temperatura operativa del refrigerador es de -40°C y permite mantener una temperatura 
de -20°C dentro del túnel. La entrada y salida de los moldes en el túnel se regula mediante compuertas que evitan la 
dispersión de aire frío fuera del túnel y facilitan el mantenimiento de una temperatura constante

6. ESTACIÓN DE CORTE DE MINAS DE LÁPIZ
 Unidad para cortar el material excedente del borde final de las minas de lápiz. El corte se realiza mediante una cuchilla 

accionada por un cilindro neumático. Los residuos del corte se aspiran a un tanque de recuperación

7. ESTACIÓN DE TRANSFERENCIA DE MINAS AL CUERPO DEL LÁPIZ
 Transferencia de minas al cuerpo del lápiz mediante un movimiento vertical de un pin que se desliza verticalmente 

dentro de los moldes e inserta la mina en el mecanismo interno de los lápices. La colocación de los lápices sobre los 
moldes y en línea con ellos se realiza mediante un robot Scara que recoge los lápices de un transportador de seis 
vías. Los lápices se posicionan inicialmente por un operador en un embudo con una cinta transportadora hecha de 
material resistente a los arañazos. Un sistema de elevación de placas y un segundo robot Scara orientan los lápices y los 
posicionan en el transportador de seis vías

8. ESTACIÓN DE DESCARGA AUTOMÁTICA DE LÁPICES
 Los lápices se descargan mediante el mismo robot que los ensambló previamente

Maquillaje Ojos, Cara, Labios

- Productividad: hasta 3000 piezas/h 
- Formatos soportados:
 Ø 3 mm – 6 mm  

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

DESCRIPCIÓN

SECUENCIA OPERATIVA

APLICACIÓNES

ADJUNTO
- Estructura de acero soldada eléctricamente pintada con polvo texturizado fino RAL 7035, con 

carcasas inferiores de acero inoxidable 304 BA pulido, pies amortiguadores de vibraciones ajustables 
en altura, paneles superiores de vidrio templado de 5+5 mm de espesor, cubierta del techo de la 
máquina y puertas con microinterruptor de seguridad con enclavamiento

- Plataforma Anticorodal cubierta con lámina de acero inoxidable 304 BA pulido, cuadro eléctrico 
ubicado en la máquina

- Piezas en contacto con el producto fabricadas en acero inoxidable AISI 316
- Precisión extrema en la dosificación con minas de lápiz retráctiles ultra finas
- Mejores resultados: texturas cremosas, intensas y de larga duración
- Mejor consistencia y mayor resistencia a la rotura
- Flexibilidad de producción gracias al cambio inmediato de formato
- Diseño ergonómico para máxima comodidad durante el procesamiento
- Acceso controlado desde una única interfaz con función de autodiagnóstico y soporte intuitivo
- Accesibilidad mejorada, alta visibilidad del producto, operaciones de mantenimiento y limpieza optimizadas
- Seguridad garantizada con vidrio templado y laminado de 5 mm + 5 mm
- Fiabilidad gracias a una construcción robusta para bajo mantenimiento y larga vida útil
- Simplicidad de control mediante sistemas de gestión, procedimientos mecánicos facilitados y software dedicado
- Asociación Premium con Mitsubishi, Keyence, Festo

VENTAJAS
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